
EKNIV 1H

EKNIV 1H

EKNIV 1H

EKNIV 1H

EKNIV 1H

EKNIV 1H

001

002

003

004

005

006

CF

CF

TF

TF

TF

TF

LCE01

LCE02

LCE03

LCE06

SODVU

EKNIV

513014.67N
0000529.91E
513316.42N
0000950.44E
513346.90N
0001436.66E
513623.75N
0002328.43E
513515.48N
0003446.80E
512425.62N
0003731.08E

Y

N

N

N

N

N

093°
(092.9°)

025°
(024.8°)

081°
(080.3°)

065°
(064.6°)

100°
(099.1°)

171°
(171.0°)

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

-

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

1.1

-

3.0

6.1

7.1

11.0

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

+570

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

-210

-210

-250

-

-

-

EKNIV 1A

EKNIV 1A

EKNIV 1A

EKNIV 1A

EKNIV 1A

EKNIV 1A

001

002

003

004

005

006

CF

DF

TF

TF

TF

TF

LCW01

LCN02

LCN06

LCE06

SODVU

EKNIV

513024.40N
0000020.78E
513408.09N

0000016.11W
513608.68N
0001118.82E
513623.75N
0002328.43E
513515.48N
0003446.80E
512425.62N
0003731.08E

Y

N

N

N

N

N

273°
(272.9°)

-

075°
(074.4°)

088°
(088.0°)

100°
(099.1°)

171°
(171.0°)

RIGHT

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

RIGHT

-

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

1.5

-

7.5

7.6

7.1

11.0

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

RNAV1

+1102

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

-210

-210

-250

-

-

-

Standard Instrument Departure Coding Tables

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
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inator

Waypoint Waypoint
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Fly-
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Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
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Navigation
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Level
Constraint
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ConstraintCo-ordinates

Designator Sequence
Number

Path
Term-
inator

Waypoint Waypoint
Name

Fly-
over

Course/
Track

°M (°T)

Turn
Direction

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Navigation
Performance

Level
Constraint

Speed
ConstraintCo-ordinates

London City Runway 09 EKNIV 1H

London City Runway 27 EKNIV 1A

AERO INFO DATE 26 JUL 16CHANGE (11/16): MAG VAR. MAG TRACKS.

UNITED KINGDOM AIP AD 2-EGLC-6-8
13 Oct 2016

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY AMDT 11/2016
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